

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401



Legislation Text

File #: RES-17:068, Version: 1

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ADOPT A REVISED EMPLOYEE HANDBOOK FOR ALL EMPLOYEES FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO (PREVIOUSLY REVISED BY RES-14:198 ON NOV. 18, 2014)

WHEREAS, there is a need for a revised employee handbook as a guide for all employees of the City of Jonesboro,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1. The City of Jonesboro Employee Handbook is hereby adopted by reference, as though set out herein word by word, as a guide for all employees of the City of Jonesboro.

Section 2. The Cit of Jonesboro Employee Handbook will be effective for all employees.

Section 3. All previous editions of any employee handbook for the City of Jonesboro are hereby repealed in their entirety.

Section 4. A copy of the City of Jonesboro Employee Handbook will be kept on file in the Human Resource Department.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 6th day of June 2017.